THE DATASHEET OF
RM25C32C-BTAC-B
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
 DS-RM25C32C–063F–1/2018
Features
 Memory array: 32Kbit EEPROM-compatible serial memory
 Single supply voltage: 2.7V - 3.6V
 Serial peripheral interface (SPI) compatible

 B = 2.7V to 3.6V
32 = 32Kbit
Ordering Code Package Density
Operating
Voltage fSCKF
Device
Grade
Ship
Carrier
Qty.
Carrier
RM25C32C-BSNC-B
SN 32Kbit 2.7V to 3.6V 5MHz
Commercial
(0C to 70C)
Tube 100
RM25C32C-BSNC-T Reel 4000
RM25C32C-BTAC-B
TA 32Kbit 2.7V to 3.6V 5MHz
Commercial
(0C to 70C)
Tube 100
RM25C32C-BTAC-T Reel 6000
Package Type
SN 8-lead 0.150" wide, Plastic Gull Wing Small Outline (JEDEC SOIC)
TA 8-lead 3 x 4.4 mm, Thin Shrink Small Outline Package
 21RM25C32C
DS-RM25C32C–063F–1/2018
11. Revision History
Doc. Rev. Date Comments
RM25C32C-063A 10/2014 Initial document release.
RM25C32C-063B 1/2015 Updated Power Down Current.
RM25C32C-063C 3/2015 Updated formatting and syntax.
RM25C32C-063D 4/2015 Updated Endurance specifications for Read and Write cycles.
RM25C32C-063E 9/2015 Removed Preliminary document status (document complete).
RM25C32C-063F 1/2018 Added patent information.
Corporate Office
California | USA
Adesto Headquarters
1250 Borregas Avenue
Sunnyvale, CA 94089
Phone: (+1) 408.400.0578
Email: contact@adestotech.com
© 2018 Adesto Technologies. All rights reserved.  /  Rev.: DS-RM25C32C–063F–1/2018
Disclaimer: Adesto Technologies Corporation makes no warranty for the use of its products, other than those expressly contained in the Company's standard warranty which is detailed in Adesto's Terms
and Conditions located on the Company's web site. The Company assumes no responsibility for any errors which may appear in this document, reserves the right to change devices or specifications
detailed herein at any time without notice, and does not make any commitment to update the information contained herein. No licenses to patents or other intellectual property of Adesto are granted by the
Company in connection with the sale of Adesto products, expressly or by implication. Adesto's products are not authorized for use as critical components in life support devices or systems.
For Release Only Under Non-Disclosure Agreement (NDA)
Adesto®, the Adesto logo, CBRAM®, MavriqTM and DataFlash® are registered trademarks or trademarks of Adesto Technologies. All other marks are the property of their
respective owners. Adesto products in this datasheet are covered by certain Adesto patents registered in the United States and potentially other countries. Please refer to
Looking for pricing, stock, or lifecycle information?
Click below to explore more details on WIN SOURCE:
View RM25C32C-BTAC-B on WIN SOURCE
Adesto Technologies Information
Optimize Your Supply Chain with WIN SOURCE Solutions
Global Sourcing Solution
Obsolete Management